

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7003/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2007 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

CRLA No. 1076/2000

M.NARAYAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,bail and office report ))

Date: 11/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since from the Office Report dated 8th  
November, 2011, it appears that the matter is ready  
for hearing and the petitioner has already  
undergone five years out of the total sentence of  
seven years awarded to him on his conviction under  
Section 304-B of the IPC, let the matter be listed  
for final disposal on 31st January, 2012.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)  
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar